504356147 05/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY	04/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANTE INC.	
Street Address:	8020 FORSYTH BLVD.	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8469690
Patent Number:	8469688
Patent Number:	8029712
Patent Number:	7744805
Patent Number:	7438548
Patent Number:	7326897
Patent Number:	7211776
Patent Number:	7151243
Patent Number:	7084382
Patent Number:	7026592
Patent Number:	6696844
Patent Number:	6013074
Patent Number:	5697925
Patent Number:	4753739
Application Number:	61728490
Application Number:	61728571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)854-8660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504356147 REEL: 042278 FRAME: 0386

PATENT

Phone: 314-854-8748

Email: met@carmodymacdonald.com

Correspondent Name: MEG THOMAS

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH CENTRAL AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5625.90	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEG THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Meg Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	ATE SIGNED: 05/08/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=2018807#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042278 FRAME: 0387

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of April (2), 2017 (the "Effective Date") by The PrivateBank and Trust Company (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, Vante, Inc., successor by merger to MSI Acquisition Corp., granted Bank a security interest in the patents listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2013 at Reel/Frame 031266/0756 (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Patents, and releases all of the Bank's right, title and interest in said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By: _ Name: _

Title:

Man a Dea

2209629.2

RECORDED: 05/08/2017